
| 235 
January 25, 1947. GSMS 

Motion made by Commissioner Greer, seconded by Commissioner Gray, that the 

appointment of E. W. Hardin as Chief Deputy in the office of the County Superintendent of 

Public Instruction at a salary of $250.00 per month, effective as of January 15, 1947, be 

and the same is hereby approved. Upon roll call, both members voting in the affirmative, 

motion was by the Chairman declared carried. 

Motion made by Commissioner Greer, seconded by Conmissioner Gray, that the appoint} 

ment of Mrs. Helen B. Whiteaker as Deputy in charge of the Traveling Library, Visual- Educa tion 

and Truant Office, in the office of the County Superintendent of Public Instruction at a 

salary of $200.00 per month effective as of January 22nd, 1947, be and the same is hereby 

approved. Upon roll call, both members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman 

declared carried. 

Motion made by Commissioner Greer, seconded by Commissioner Gray, that the appoint- 

ment of Mrs. Virginia Lewis Marsden as Supervisor in the office of the County Superintendent 

of Public Instruction at a salary of 200.00 per month, effective as of January 18, 1947, be 

and the same is hereby approved. Upon roll call, both members voting in the affirmative, 

motion was by the Chairman declared carried. 

Motion made by Commissioner Greer,seconded by Commissioner Gray, that the appoint~ 

ment of Barbara Jean Fosburgh as Deputy. in the office of County Superintendent of Public 

Instruction at a salary of $150.00 per month, effective as of January 16, 1947, be and the 

same is hereby approved. Upon roll call, both members voting in the affirmative, motion 

“was by the Chairman declared carried. 

Motion made by Commissioner Greer, seconded by Commissioner Gray, that the appoint- 

ment of Catherine Heffner as a deputy in the office of the County Clerk at a salary of $180.00 

per month, effective as of January 20th, 1947, be and the same is hereby approved. Also that 

the following changes in salaries of deputies named effective February 1, 1947, be and the 

same are hereby approved. 

Jacque Edwards $170. 00 per month 
Vera Mills 180.00 
Emma Talbott . 180.00 " 
Martha Angel 170.00 " " 

Upon roll call, both members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared 

carried. 

Motion made by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Greer, that the follow- 

ing Special Deputy Assessors and the wages paid to each during the period of assessment, be 

and the same are hereby approved. Upon roll call, both members voting in the affirmtive, 

motion was by the Chairman. declared carried. 

Harry H. Rose. Office deputy $175.00 per month 
Hazel Cochran " "165.00 " 
Adda Frunkard it u 165.00 " " 
E. W. Hance " u 165.00 # " 
C. F. Sheldon " a 165.00 " # 
W. B. Springston " uo. 165.00 " # 
Dallas Wayne Sutton" " 165.0 " # 
Marie A. Epperson - . " 165.00 " . & 
W. L. Cotter " t 165.00 " tt 


